## Geronimo Fire Department 100 West Main, Geronimo, Oklahoma 73543 PH (580)353-5511 FAX (580)357-3710

## NOTICE TO RENEW IN-TOWN FIRE SERVICE DUES

Please be advised the In-Town Fire Subscription fees are due upon receipt, for 2024. This annual fee to support the Geronimo Fire Department is necessary in order to continue providing adequate fire protection for In-town residents.

Property Owners may subscribe to the service and pay an annual fee of \$25.00 **DUE EVERY OCTOBER**. This will exempt the property owner from charges for fire services regardless of the number of calls. If you choose not to subscribe the following rates will apply: \$300.00 base rate per call and \$200.00 for each additional hour or portion thereof.

If you wish to become a member or renew your member ship of the In-Town Fire Service, please fill out and return the form below with your payment of \$25.00. Payments may be dropped in the drop box at Geronimo City Hall, brought in to the office or mail it if you prefer. We appreciate your support.

Sincerely,

Norman Leveille

Fire Chief

Geronimo Fire Department

2024 In-Town Fire Dues Return this portion with payment	
Name:	Phone:
Mailing Address:	
Street Address:	
PLEASE BE AWARE THAT YOUR HOUSE NU	JMBER MUST BE POSTED IN CLEAR VIEW ON THE

FRONT OF YOUR RESIDENCE TO MAKE IT EASIER FOR EMERGENCY CREWS TO LOCATE YOU IN CASE OF EMERGENCY.

Geronimo Fire Department 100 W. Main St. Geronimo, OK 73543

> CURRENT RESIDENT GERONIMO, OK 73543